Archives on line — Books

The archives at CCHC contain a number of books on healing, many of which are now out of print. They may be viewed at Crowhurst by prior appointment
with the Senior Chaplain.

Author Title publisher date
Appleton, E.R. The Faith of the Silent Fellowship: an account of the growth

and ideals of an unseen congregation. (It has an inscription

to Crowhurst — ‘with best wishes from M F Price) Beacon Press 1929
Appleton, E.R. Healing Wings: more Silent Fellowship Addresses A R Mowbray 1928
Arbuckle, Gerald A Healthcare Ministry: refounding the mission in turbulent times Liturgical Press 2000
Buckle, John P Salvation and Wholeness: the Biblical perspective of health Fountain Trust 1973
Baxter, Mrs M ed Thy Healer Vol VI J Snow & Co 1891
Beard Rebecca Everyman’s Adventure Harper 1955
Beard Rebecca Everyman’s Goal: the expanded consciousness Arthur James 1951
Beard Rebecca Everyman’s Mission: the development of the Christ self Arthur James 1952
Beard Rebecca Everyman’s Search Arthur James 1950
Bennett, Dennis & Rita Trinity of Man: healing body mind and spirit 6 copies Kingsway 1979
Bennett, George Commissioned to Heal: and other helpful essays Arthur James 1979
Bennett, George The Heart of Healing 1° Edition 9 copies — 1 signed Arthur James 1971
Bennett, George The Heart of Healing pbk Ed 7 copies Arthur James 1979
Bennett, George In His Healing Steps 5 copies Arthur James 1976

Bennett, George
Bennett, George

Heiling Brauchen Wir Alle (in German) (heart of healing)
Jesus Befreit und Heilt (in German) (In his healing steps)

Verlag Ernst Franc Mettzingen 1974
Verlag Ernst Franc Mettzingen 1976

Bennett, George Miracle at Crowhurst 7 copies — 3 signed Arthur James 1970
Bennett, George Miracle at Crowhurst pbk ed 5 copies Arthur James 1976
Booth, Howard Healing Experiences a devotional and study guide Bible Reading Fellowship 1985
Booth, Howard Healing is Wholeness: a resource book to encourage

healing ministry initiatives in the local church Methodist 1987
Botting, Michael Christian Healing in the Parish Grove Books 1976
Bourne, Wilfred H Preparation for Christian Healing Epworth Press 1952

Butlin, J. T.

A Handbook of Divine Healing 2" ed

(This is a highly significant book — it contains a foreword by
Prof GFC Searle and shows that for the first time a leading

Marshall Bros

undated (Very early)



Carrington, W. L.
Cobb, E Howard
Cobb, E Howard
Cobb, E Howard
Cobb, E Howard
Cobb, E Howard
Cobb, E Howard
Cobb, E Howard
Cobb, E Howard
Cobb, E Howard
Cooke, Christopher H
Crafer , T. W.
Curtis, A. M.
Drake, Frank
Duncan, Denis

East, Reginald
England, Ann ed
Enoch, M. David
Ernest, Johanna
Foot, David & Helen
Foster, David Kyle
Frost, Evelyn

Frost, Henry W
Garlick, Phyllis L

Girdlestone, Gathorne
Gordon, S.D.
Hainsworth, Ruth
Hawkey, Ruth
Hawkey, Ruth
Hawkey, Ruth

scientist accepted and recommended Christian healing)
Psychology, Religion and Human Need

Christ Calling 1% Ed signed Madeleine Bengough
Christ Calling 2" Ed signed Hilda Foster
Christ Calling 2nd Ed signed Gladys & Grace

Christ Fulfilling in the Sacrament of Holy Communion
Christ Fulfilling in the Sacrament of Holy Communion
Christ Healing 20 copies

Christ Healing pbk 11 copies - 1 signed by David Howell
Christ Praying

Christ puissance de guérison hier adjourd’hui toujours

Health is for God

Christ’'s Healing Miracles: a practical and devotional study 2 copies
The Divine Law of Health in the Healing Miracles of Jesus — Part IV
Thy Son Liveth: a study in divine healing

Pastoral care and Ethical Studies: Health and healing a

ministry of wholeness

Heal the Sick

We Believes in Healing

Healing the Hurt Mind: Christian faith & psychology

The Teaching of Dorothy Kerin Founder of Burrswood

The Healing Word

Sexual Healing

Christian Healing: a consideration of the place of spiritual healing

in the church of today in the light of the doctrine and practice of

the ante-Nicene church

Miraculous Healing: a personal testimony and Biblical study

Man’s Search for Health: a study in the inter-relation of

religion and medicine

see P Stewart-Browning

Quiet Talks about The Healing Christ

Led the Green Pastures (foreword by Gorge Bennett)

Deeper Healing for the Human Spirit

Healing the Human Spirit

Pastoral Prayer Ministry Teams in the Local Church

Epworth
CCHC
CCHC
CCHC
CCHC

rev ed 2 copies CCHC

CCHC

CCHC

Marshall, Morgan & Scott
Ordre de St Luc

Arthur James

SPCK

Bible Study Lectures
Hodder & Stoughton

Saint Andrew Press
Mowbray

Marshall

Hodder & Stoughton
Burrswood?

Henry Walter

Regal

Mowbray
Marshall, Morgan & Scott

Highway Press

Fleming H Revell
Arthur James
New Wine

New Wine

New Wine

1969
1930
1932
1932
1931
1936
1933
1974
1956
ND

1986
1937
1936
1959

1988
1977
1982
1983
ND

1979
2005

1940
1951

1952

1924
1977
2004
1996
2002



Hickson, James Moore

Hickson, James Moore
Hickson, James Moore
Huggett, John
Huggett, John
Hughes, Selwyn
Hutchison, Harry
Hutchison, Harry

Ikin, A Graham
Isaacs-Sodeye, W. A.
Israel, Martin
Jeremiah, F. Roy
Jeremiah, F. Roy
Jones, A. A.

Kelsey, Morton T
Kerin, Dorothy

Kerin, Dorothy

Kerin, Dorothy

Kerin, Dorothy

Kerin, Dorothy

Koch, Kurt

Kroll, Una

Kuhlman, Kathryn
Langford-James, R

Larcombe, Jennifer Rees
Large, John Ellis
Lawrence, Roy
Lloyd-Jones, D Martyn
Lonsdale, Kathryn
Mclntosh, Peter
McClung, Floyd
Machlachlan, Lewis

Behold the Bridegroom Cometh: addresses given at the services
of healing in Christ Church, Westminster 1931-1933 2 copies
One copy inscribed — ‘The Old Rectory Presented by the Editor’
Heal the Sick 2" ed 4 copies

Heal the Sick 3" ed

Healing in the Balance

Six keys to Healing and how to apply them

God wants you Whole

The Church and Spiritual Healing

Highway to Healing: a practical approach to personal healing
New Concepts of Healing: medical, psychological & religious
From Medicine to Miracles

Healing as Sacrament

Divine Healing: the way of it

Venture into Healing 2 copies

The Wonder of Divine Healing: a divine healing symposium
Healing and Christianity

The Living Touch

The Living Touch

The Living Touch 2" Ed

Fulfilling (a sequel to ‘“The Living Touch)

Une Vie Un Signe (French Edition)

Between Christ and Satan

In Touch with Healing

| Believe in Miracles

The Church and Bodily Healing (Important early work

— give account of Society of Emmanuel and a history of healing)
Beyond Healing

The Ministry of Healing

Invitation to Healing

Healing and Medicine

Forth in Thy Name: the life and work of Godfrey Mowatt 2 copies
The Miracle Continues

The Father Heart of God

How to Pray for Healing

Methuen

Methuen

Methuen

Kingsway

Kingsway

Kingsway

Rider

Arthur James
Hodder & Stoughton
Self published
Darton, Longman & Todd
Lakeland

Lakeland

Arthur James

SCM Press
Burrswood?

Hodder & Stoughton
Hodder & Stoughton
Burrswood?
Berger-Lerrault
Evangelization

BBC

Oliphants

CW Daniel Co
Hodder & Stoughton
Arthur James
Kingsway

Kingsway

Warren & Son
CCHC

Kingsway

James Clarke

1937
1924
1925
1989
1986
1984
1955
1956
1955
19897
1984
1974
1972
1958
1973
1914
1914
1965
1952
1965
1968
1991
1963

1929
1986
1959
1979
1987
1959
2009
1985
1955



Machlachlan, Lewis
Machlachlan, Lewis
Machlachlan, Lewis
Maddocks, Morris
Madge, H. A.
Maillard, John
Maillard, John
Maillard, John

Marr, George S
Martin, Bernard
Meehan, Bridget
More, Richard
Mowatt, Godfrey
Murray, J.A. C.

Neal, Emily Gardiner
Neal, Emily Gardiner
Neal, Emily Gardiner
Neill, Robert P.
Oxford Group

Pain, Timothy

Pain, Timothy
Palmer, F. Noel
Parker, Russ
Pearson, Mark
Peddie, J. Cameron

Peterson, Evelyn

Phillips, Vera & Edwin Roberston

Porter, Mrs Horace
Portsmouth, William

Pytches, Mary
Richards. John

Roberts, Oral

How to Pray for Healing paperback

James Clarke

Miracles of Healing: studies of the healing ministry in the New Testamant Arthur James

Triumphant Living

The Christian Healing Ministry

A Bible Study of Christ's Healing

A Disciple’s Prayers

Disciples of Jesus (Inscription by the author in the front)
Healing in the Name of Jesus: a book of devotion 3 copies
Christianity and the Cure of Disease

The Healing Ministry of the Church

The Healing Power of Prayer

Growing in Faith: the Lee Abbey story

see Workman, HW & Mowatt GF

Fundamentals of the Ministry of Healing

The Healing Power of Christ

The Lord is Our Healer

A Reporter Finds God Through Spiritual Healing

Healed in the Name of the Lord
see Layman with a notebook
Deliverance (Ashburnham Insights)
Healing (Ashburnham Insights)
The Deeper Levels of Healing
Forgiveness is Healing
Christian Healing

The Forgotten Talent: God’s ministry of healing

(has John Simmonds name in it)

Who Cares?: a handbook of C hristian counselling

The Wounded Healer- letters of J. B. Phillips

The Problem of Spiritual Healing: sugestions for thought and study
Healing Prayer: with daily prayers for a month

Prayers for Healing & Health (pubd for Guild of Health)

Set My People Free: inner healing in the local church

But Deliver Us From Evil: an introduction to the demonic
dimension in pastoral care

101 Questions and Answers on Healing & Salvation

(pamphlet)

Arthur James

SPCK

Healing Life Mission
Hodder & Stoughton
Hodder & Stoughton
Hodder & Stoughton
H. R. Allenson
Lutterworth

Liguori

Hodder & Stoughton

Guild of Health
Hodder & Stoughton
Fowler

Longman, Green & Co
Stockwell

Kingsway

Kingsway

DHM (CCHC)

Darton, Longman & Todd
Chosen Books

Arthur James
Paternoster
Triangle

Guild of St Raphael
Arthur James

SCM

Hodder & Stoughton

Darton Longman

1955
1968
1977
1981
ND
1935
1938
1936
ND (Early)
1960
1988
1982

ND

1972
1963
1957
1964

1987
1987
ND

1993
1990

1961
1980
1984
1930
1954
1932
1987

1974
1968



Robins, H. C.

Salmon, Elsie H.
Salmon, Elsie H.
Sandwith, Frieda

Sanford, Agnes
Sanford, Agnes
Sanford, Agnes
Sanford, Agnes
Sanford, Agnes
Sanford, Agnes
Sanford, Edgar L
Sinclair, Max
Smyth, J. Paterson
Sobey, K. D. etal

Spread, R. A. Richard
Spread, R. A. Richard

Stewart, James S.

Stewart-Browning P comp

Tapscott, betty
Toulmin, Constance

Tournier, Paul
Tournier, Paul
Tournier, Paul

Tuckwell, Gareth & David Flagg

Turner, John
Urquhart, Colin
Waylen, Hector

Weatherhead, Leslie D

Webster, Douglas
Webster, Douglas

A Guide to Spiritual Healing 2 copies

Christ Still Healing: the record of a British Healing Mission 2 copies
He Heals today, or, a healer’s notebook

Surgeon Compassionate: the story of Dr William Marsden

by his great granddaughter (inscribed to George Bennett)
Healing Gifts of the Spirit

The Healing Light 2 copies

The Healing Light pbk ed

Let’s Believe

Let’s Believe new ed

Sealed Orders (her autobiography) 2 copies — one signed copy
God’s Healing Power

Halfway to Heaven

The Gospel of the Hereafter

Health and Healing: a study conducted by the Health and
Healing Group of the Baptist Union of Great Britain and Ireland
Stretching Forth Thine Hand to Heal

Stretching Forth Thine Hand to Heal paperback

the Strong Name

A Tribute to a Great Surgeon — Gathorne Robert Girdlestone
Inner Healing Through the Healing of Memories

Happy Memories (Constance Toulmin was always known as
‘Sister Constance’ and was a close associate of James Moore Hickson
in the healing ministry)

Creative Suffering

A Doctor’s Casebook in the Light of the Bible

The Strong and the Weak

A Question of Healing: reflections of a doctor and a priest
The Healing Church

Receive Your Healing

An Apostle of Healing: being studies in the life and work

of Pastor Richard Howton
Healing Through Prayer
The Healing Christ: 4 Bible studies
What is Spiritual Healing?

2 copies

Mowbray
Arthur James
Arthur James

Peter Davies

Arthur James

Arthur James

Arthur James
Harper Bros

Arthur James

Logar International
Arthur James
Hodder & Stoughton
Hodder & Stoughton

Baptist Union

TT Clark
Skeffington & Son
T. T. Clark

Marshalls

Faith Press

SCM

SCM

SCM

Eagle

Christian Journals
Hodder & Stoughton

Arthur Stockwell
Epworth
Pathway
Highway

1953
1956
1951

1960
1966
1949
1978
1954
1967
1972
1962
1982
ND

1979
ND

1951
1940
1952
1975

1960
1981
1954
1963
2000
1978
1986

1928
1946
1963
1955



White, Anne S
White, Anne S
Wilson, Henry B &

John Gaynor Banks

Wilson, Jim
Wilson, Jim
Wilson, Michael
Wilson, Michael
Wimber, John with
Kevin Springer
Winckley, Edward
Winckley, Edward
Winn, Godfrey
Workman, H. W.
Workman, H. W and
Godfrey Mowatt
Wyman, F. L.
Wyman, F. L.
Wyman, F. L.
Wyman, F. L.
Wyman, F. L.

Healing Adventure 2 copies
Jesus: All'in All signed copy

The Power to Heal

Go Preach the Kingdom Heal the Sick 3 copies
Healing Through the Power of Christ 5 copies

The Church is Healing

Health is For People

Practical Healing

The Greatest Healer

Healing Venture

the Quest For Healing

Christian Health and Healing 2 copies

The Ever Present Kingdom

Commission to Heal 2 copies
The Dead are Raised Up signed copy
Divine Healing

Divine Physician 2 copies
Healing Through Christ

Arthur James
Victorious

Nazarene Press

James Clarke

James Clarke

SCM

Darton, Longman & Todd

Hodder & Stoughton
Arthur James

Ken- Pax

Frederick Muller
Guild of Health

Andrew Dakers
SPCK

Ken-Pax Pub
Bannisdale
Bannisdale
Bannisdale

1969
1980

1929
1964, 1979
1946
1966
1975

1987
1978
1953
1956
ND

1942
1948
1954
1951
1954
1953



