## Archives on line - Books

The archives at CCHC contain a number of books on healing, many of which are now out of print. They may be viewed at Crowhurst by prior appointment with the Senior Chaplain.

Author	Title	publisher	date
Appleton, E.R.	The Faith of the Silent Fellowship: an account of the growth		
	and ideals of an unseen congregation. (It has an inscription		
	to Crowhurst – 'with best wishes from M F Price)	Beacon Press	1929
Appleton, E.R.	Healing Wings: more Silent Fellowship Addresses	A R Mowbray	1928
Arbuckle, Gerald A	Healthcare Ministry: refounding the mission in turbulent times	Liturgical Press	2000
Buckle, John P	Salvation and Wholeness: the Biblical perspective of health	Fountain Trust	1973
Baxter, Mrs M <u>ed</u>	Thy Healer Vol VIII	J Snow & Co	1891
Beard Rebecca	Everyman's Adventure	Harper	1955
Beard Rebecca	Everyman's Goal: the expanded consciousness	Arthur James	1951
Beard Rebecca	Everyman's Mission: the development of the Christ self	Arthur James	1952
Beard Rebecca	Everyman's Search	Arthur James	1950
Bennett, Dennis & Rita	Trinity of Man: healing body mind and spirit 6 copies	Kingsway	1979
Bennett, George	Commissioned to Heal: and other helpful essays	Arthur James	1979
Bennett, George	The Heart of Healing 1 <sup>st</sup> Edition 9 copies – 1 signed	Arthur James	1971
Bennett, George	The Heart of Healing pbk Ed 7 copies	Arthur James	1979
Bennett, George	In His Healing Steps 5 copies	Arthur James	1976
Bennett, George	Heiling Brauchen Wir Alle (in German) (heart of healing)	Verlag Ernst Franc Mettzing	gen 1974
Bennett, George	Jesus Befreit und Heilt (in German) (In his healing steps)	Verlag Ernst Franc Mettzing	gen 1976
Bennett, George	Miracle at Crowhurst 7 copies – 3 signed	Arthur James	1970
Bennett, George	Miracle at Crowhurst pbk ed 5 copies	Arthur James	1976
Booth, Howard	Healing Experiences a devotional and study guide	Bible Reading Fellowship	1985
Booth, Howard	Healing is Wholeness: a resource book to encourage		
	healing ministry initiatives in the local church	Methodist	1987
Botting, Michael	Christian Healing in the Parish	Grove Books	1976
Bourne, Wilfred H	Preparation for Christian Healing	Epworth Press	1952
Butlin, J. T.	A Handbook of Divine Healing 2 <sup>nd</sup> ed	Marshall Bros	undated (Very early)
	(This is a highly significant book – it contains a foreword by		
	Prof GFC Searle and shows that for the first time a leading		

scientist accepted and recommended Christian healing)

		scientist accepted an	d recommended Christian healing)			
	Carrington, W. L.	Psychology, Religion	and Human Need		Epworth	1969
	Cobb, E Howard	Christ Calling	1 <sup>st</sup> Ed signed Madeleine Bengo	ough	CCHC	1930
	Cobb, E Howard	Christ Calling	2 <sup>nd</sup> Ed signed Hilda Foster		CCHC	1932
	Cobb, E Howard	Christ Calling	2nd Ed signed Gladys & Grace	<b>:</b>	CCHC	1932
	Cobb, E Howard	Christ Fulfilling in the	Sacrament of Holy Communion		CCHC	1931
	Cobb, E Howard	Christ Fulfilling in the	Sacrament of Holy Communion re	ev ed 2 copie	es CCHC	1936
	Cobb, E Howard	Christ Healing	20 copies		CCHC	1933
	Cobb, E Howard	Christ Healing	pbk 11 copies - 1 signed by David Hov	vell	CCHC	1974
	Cobb, E Howard	Christ Praying			Marshall, Morgan & Scott	1956
	Cobb, E Howard	Christ puissance de ç	guérison hier adjourd'hui toujours		Ordre de St Luc	ND
	Cooke, Christopher H	Health is for God			Arthur James	1986
	Crafer , T. W.	Christ's Healing Mirac	cles: a practical and devotional study 2	copies	SPCK	1937
	Curtis, A. M.	The Divine Law of He	ealth in the Healing Miracles of Jesus -	Part IV	Bible Study Lectures	1936
	Drake, Frank	Thy Son Liveth: a stu	dy in divine healing		Hodder & Stoughton	1959
	Duncan, Denis	Pastoral care and Eth	nical Studies: Health and healing a			
		ministry of wholeness	3		Saint Andrew Press	1988
	East, Reginald	Heal the Sick			Mowbray	1977
	England, Ann <u>ed</u>	We Believes in Healir	ng		Marshall	1982
	Enoch, M. David	Healing the Hurt Mind	d: Christian faith & psychology		Hodder & Stoughton	1983
	Ernest, Johanna	The Teaching of Doro	othy Kerin Founder of Burrswood		Burrswood?	ND
	Foot, David & Helen	The Healing Word			Henry Walter	1979
	Foster, David Kyle	Sexual Healing			Regal	2005
	Frost, Evelyn	Christian Healing: a c	consideration of the place of spiritual he	aling		
		·	$^\prime$ in the light of the doctrine and practice	of		
		the ante-Nicene churc			Mowbray	1940
	Frost, Henry W	•	a personal testimony and Biblical study		Marshall, Morgan & Scott	1951
	Garlick, Phyllis L		alth: a study in the inter-relation of			
		religion and medicine			Highway Press	1952
	Girdlestone, Gathorne	see P Stewart-Brown	•			
	Gordon, S.D.	Quiet Talks about The	•		Fleming H Revell	1924
	Hainsworth, Ruth		res (foreword by Gorge Bennett)		Arthur James	1977
	Hawkey, Ruth	Deeper Healing for th	•		New Wine	2004
	Hawkey, Ruth	Healing the Human S	•		New Wine	1996
	Hawkey, Ruth	Pastoral Prayer Minis	try Teams in the Local Church		New Wine	2002

Hickson, James Moore	Behold the Bridegroom Cometh: addresses given at the services of healing in Christ Church, Westminster 1931-1933 2 copies		
	One copy inscribed – 'The Old Rectory Presented by the Editor'	Methuen	1937
Hickson, James Moore	Heal the Sick 2 <sup>nd</sup> ed 4 copies	Methuen	1924
Hickson, James Moore	Heal the Sick 3 <sup>rd</sup> ed	Methuen	1925
Huggett, John	Healing in the Balance	Kingsway	1989
Huggett, John	Six keys to Healing and how to apply them	Kingsway	1986
Hughes, Selwyn	God wants you Whole	Kingsway	1984
Hutchison, Harry	The Church and Spiritual Healing	Rider	1955
Hutchison, Harry	Highway to Healing: a practical approach to personal healing	Arthur James	1956
Ikin, A Graham	New Concepts of Healing: medical, psychological & religious	Hodder & Stoughton	1955
Isaacs-Sodeye, W. A.	From Medicine to Miracles	Self published	1989?
Israel, Martin	Healing as Sacrament	Darton, Longman & Todd	1984
Jeremiah, F. Roy	Divine Healing: the way of it	Lakeland	1974
Jeremiah, F. Roy	Venture into Healing 2 copies	Lakeland	1972
Jones, A. A.	The Wonder of Divine Healing: a divine healing symposium	Arthur James	1958
Kelsey, Morton T	Healing and Christianity	SCM Press	1973
Kerin, Dorothy	The Living Touch	Burrswood?	1914
Kerin, Dorothy	The Living Touch	Hodder & Stoughton	1914
Kerin, Dorothy	The Living Touch 2 <sup>nd</sup> Ed	Hodder & Stoughton	1965
Kerin, Dorothy	Fulfilling (a sequel to 'The Living Touch)	Burrswood?	1952
Kerin, Dorothy	Une Vie Un Signe (French Edition)	Berger-Lerrault	1965
Koch, Kurt	Between Christ and Satan	Evangeliźation	1968
Kroll, Una	In Touch with Healing	BBC	1991
Kuhlman, Kathryn	I Believe in Miracles	Oliphants	1963
Langford-James, R	The Church and Bodily Healing (Important early work		
	<ul> <li>give account of Society of Emmanuel and a history of healing)</li> </ul>	CW Daniel Co	1929
Larcombe, Jennifer Rees	Beyond Healing	Hodder & Stoughton	1986
Large, John Ellis	The Ministry of Healing	Arthur James	1959
Lawrence, Roy	Invitation to Healing	Kingsway	1979
Lloyd-Jones, D Martyn	Healing and Medicine	Kingsway	1987
Lonsdale, Kathryn	Forth in Thy Name: the life and work of Godfrey Mowatt 2 copies	Warren & Son	1959
McIntosh, Peter	The Miracle Continues	CCHC	2009
McClung, Floyd	The Father Heart of God	Kingsway	1985
Machlachlan, Lewis	How to Pray for Healing	James Clarke	1955

Machlachlan, Lewis	How to Pray for Healing paperback	James Clarke	1955
Machlachlan, Lewis	Miracles of Healing: studies of the healing ministry in the New Testamant	Arthur James	1968
Machlachlan, Lewis	Triumphant Living	Arthur James	1977
Maddocks, Morris	The Christian Healing Ministry	SPCK	1981
Madge, H. A.	A Bible Study of Christ's Healing	Healing Life Mission	ND
Maillard, John	A Disciple's Prayers	Hodder & Stoughton	1935
Maillard, John	Disciples of Jesus (Inscription by the author in the front)	Hodder & Stoughton	1938
Maillard, John	Healing in the Name of Jesus: a book of devotion 3 copies	Hodder & Stoughton	1936
Marr, George S	Christianity and the Cure of Disease	H. R. Allenson	ND (Early)
Martin, Bernard	The Healing Ministry of the Church	Lutterworth	1960
Meehan, Bridget	The Healing Power of Prayer	Liguori	1988
More, Richard	Growing in Faith: the Lee Abbey story	Hodder & Stoughton	1982
Mowatt, Godfrey	see Workman, HW & Mowatt GF	-	
Murray, J.A. C.	Fundamentals of the Ministry of Healing	Guild of Health	ND
Neal, Emily Gardiner	The Healing Power of Christ	Hodder & Stoughton	1972
Neal, Emily Gardiner	The Lord is Our Healer	Fowler	1963
Neal, Emily Gardiner	A Reporter Finds God Through Spiritual Healing	Longman, Green & Co	1957
Neill, Robert P.	Healed in the Name of the Lord	Stockwell	1964
Oxford Group	see Layman with a notebook		
Pain, Timothy	Deliverance (Ashburnham Insights)	Kingsway	1987
Pain, Timothy	Healing (Ashburnham Insights)	Kingsway	1987
Palmer, F. Noel	The Deeper Levels of Healing (pamphlet)	DHM (CCHC)	ND
Parker, Russ	Forgiveness is Healing	Darton, Longman & Todd	1993
Pearson, Mark	Christian Healing	Chosen Books	1990
Peddie, J. Cameron	The Forgotten Talent: God's ministry of healing		
	(has John Simmonds name in it)	Arthur James	1961
Peterson, Evelyn	Who Cares?: a handbook of C hristian counselling	Paternoster	1980
Phillips, Vera & Edwin Robe	erston The Wounded Healer- letters of J. B. Phillips	Triangle	1984
Porter, Mrs Horace	The Problem of Spiritual Healing: sugestions for thought and study	Guild of St Raphael	1930
Portsmouth, William	Healing Prayer: with daily prayers for a month	Arthur James	1954
	Prayers for Healing & Health (pubd for Guild of Health)	SCM	1932
Pytches, Mary	Set My People Free: inner healing in the local church	Hodder & Stoughton	1987
Richards. John	But Deliver Us From Evil: an introduction to the demonic		
	dimension in pastoral care	Darton Longman	1974
Roberts, Oral	101 Questions and Answers on Healing & Salvation		1968

Robins, H. C.	A Guide to Spiritual Healing 2 copies	Mowbray	1953		
Salmon, Elsie H.	Christ Still Healing: the record of a British Healing Mission 2 copies	Arthur James	1956		
Salmon, Elsie H.	He Heals today, or, a healer's notebook	Arthur James	1951		
Sandwith, Frieda	Surgeon Compassionate: the story of Dr William Marsden				
	by his great granddaughter (inscribed to George Bennett)	Peter Davies	1960		
Sanford, Agnes	Healing Gifts of the Spirit	Arthur James	1966		
Sanford, Agnes	The Healing Light 2 copies	Arthur James	1949		
Sanford, Agnes	The Healing Light pbk ed	Arthur James	1978		
Sanford, Agnes	Let's Believe	Harper Bros	1954		
Sanford, Agnes	Let's Believe new ed	Arthur James	1967		
Sanford, Agnes	Sealed Orders (her autobiography) 2 copies – one signed copy	Logar International	1972		
Sanford, Edgar L	God's Healing Power	Arthur James	1962		
Sinclair, Max	Halfway to Heaven	Hodder & Stoughton	1982		
Smyth, J. Paterson	The Gospel of the Hereafter	Hodder & Stoughton	ND		
Sobey, K. D. <u>et al</u>	Health and Healing: a study conducted by the Health and				
	Healing Group of the Baptist Union of Great Britain and Ireland	Baptist Union	1979		
Spread, R. A. Richard	Stretching Forth Thine Hand to Heal	T T Clark	ND		
Spread, R. A. Richard	Stretching Forth Thine Hand to Heal paperback	Skeffington & Son	1951		
Stewart, James S.	the Strong Name	T. T. Clark	1940		
Stewart-Browning P comp	A Tribute to a Great Surgeon – Gathorne Robert Girdlestone		1952		
Tapscott, betty	Inner Healing Through the Healing of Memories	Marshalls	1975		
Toulmin, Constance	Happy Memories (Constance Toulmin was always known as				
	'Sister Constance' and was a close associate of James Moore Hickson				
	in the healing ministry)	Faith Press	1960		
Tournier, Paul	Creative Suffering	SCM	1981		
Tournier, Paul	A Doctor's Casebook in the Light of the Bible	SCM	1954		
Tournier, Paul	The Strong and the Weak	SCM	1963		
Tuckwell, Gareth & David Fl	agg A Question of Healing: reflections of a doctor and a priest	Eagle	2000		
Turner, John	The Healing Church	Christian Journals	1978		
Urquhart, Colin	Receive Your Healing	Hodder & Stoughton	1986		
Waylen, Hector An Apostle of Healing: being studies in the life and work					
	of Pastor Richard Howton	Arthur Stockwell	1928		
Weatherhead, Leslie D	Healing Through Prayer	Epworth	1946		
Webster, Douglas	The Healing Christ: 4 Bible studies 2 copies	Pathway	1963		
Webster, Douglas	What is Spiritual Healing?	Highway	1955		

White, Anne S White, Anne S	Healing Adventure 2 c Jesus: All in All signed cop	opies by	Arthur James Victorious	1969 1980
Wilson, Henry B &	T. D			1000
John Gaynor Banks			Nazarene Press	1929
Wilson, Jim	Go Preach the Kingdom Heal the	•	James Clarke	1964, 1979
Wilson, Jim	Healing Through the Power of Cl	nrist 5 copies	James Clarke	1946
Wilson, Michael	The Church is Healing		SCM	1966
Wilson, Michael	Health is For People		Darton, Longman & Todd	1975
Wimber, John <u>with</u>				
Kevin Springer	Practical Healing		Hodder & Stoughton	1987
Winckley, Edward	The Greatest Healer		Arthur James	1978
Winckley, Edward	Healing Venture		Ken- Pax	1953
Winn, Godfrey	the Quest For Healing		Frederick Muller	1956
Workman, H. W.	Christian Health and Healing 2 copies		Guild of Health	ND
Workman, H. W and				
Godfrey Mowatt	The Ever Present Kingdom		Andrew Dakers	1942
Wyman, F. L.	Commission to Heal	2 copies	SPCK	1948
Wyman, F. L.	The Dead are Raised Up	signed copy	Ken-Pax Pub	1954
Wyman, F. L.	Divine Healing		Bannisdale	1951
Wyman, F. L.	Divine Physician	2 copies	Bannisdale	1954
Wyman, F. L.	Healing Through Christ	·	Bannisdale	1953